Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 1

AMENDMENTS

Carriage by Air Acts (Application of Provisions) Order 1967

- **24.** In Schedule 1 to the Carriage of Air Acts (Application of Provisions) Order 1967(1) (non-international carriage and carriage of mail and postal packages)—
 - (a) in Part II, in paragraph (9), for the words from "the Postmaster General" to "postal services" are substituted the words "a universal service provider (within the meaning of the Postal Services Act 2000) in connection with the provision of a universal postal service (within the meaning of that Act)"; and
 - (b) in Part IIIB, in Article XI, for the words from "the Postmaster General" to "postal services" are substituted the words "a universal service provider (within the meaning of the Postal Services Act 2000) in connection with the provision of a universal postal service (within the meaning of that Act)".

1

 $[\]textbf{(1)} \quad \text{S.I. } 1967/480. \text{ Schedule I was substituted by article } 3(4) \text{ of, and the Schedule to, S.I. } 1999/1737.$